James Sununu, Chair Jim Maggiore, Vice Chair Jonathan Pinette



Municipal Offices 233 Atlantic Avenue North Hampton, NH 03862

> Tel: (603) 964-8087 Fax: (603) 964-1514

TOWN OF NORTH HAMPTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE THE SELECT BOARD

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Select Board will conduct a public hearing pursuant to RSA Chapter 31:95-b:

WHEN: April 11, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.;

WHERE: North Hampton Town Hall

231 Atlantic Avenue

North Hampton, New Hampshire 03862;

PURPOSE: To consider the unanticipated revenue in an amount not to exceed

\$99,425 awarded to the Town of North Hampton from The Nature Conservancy for the Philbrook Pond Culvert Project dated September 7,

2021.